CH \$190.00 354514

ETAS ID: TM323532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada		11/18/2014	a chartered bank of Canada: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garden Protein International Inc.		
Street Address:	12751 Vulcan Way		
Internal Address:	Unit 200		
City:	Richmond, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6V 3C8		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3545141	GARDEIN	
Registration Number:	4412900	GARDEIN	
Registration Number:	4434555	GARDEIN GARDEN PROTEIN	
Registration Number:	3843743	GARDEN PROTEIN	
Registration Number:	4412899	GARDEN PROTEIN	
Registration Number:	4056712	GOODNESS GROWS	
Registration Number:	3329510	IT'S ALL GOOD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4801

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, jmklass@venable.com,

pjwyles@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy M. Klass, Venable LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121773-375323

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeremy M. Klass, Venable LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeremy M. Klass, DC bar member

/jmklass/

DATE SIGNED:

11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Untitled (15)#page1.tif source=Untitled (15)#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Garden Protein International Inc., a Canadian corporation having its chief

executive office at Unit 200 - 12751 Vulcan Way, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 3C8, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations

shown in Exhibit A attached hereto; and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Royal Bank of Canada, a chartered bank of Canada, with an address at

20 King Street West, 4th Floor, Toronto, M5H 1C4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

as Collateral Agent, acquired from Assignor a security interest dated May 21, 2014 in and to the

said United States Trademark Registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, said Security Interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on July 30, 2014 at Trademark Reel 5333, Frame 0066;

AND WHEREAS, said Security Interest was updated with a Corrective Assignment

updating Assignee's address at Trademark Reel 5342, Frame 0238;

AND WHEREAS. Assignor has satisfied its obligations under the security interest given to

Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the satisfaction of the obligations of Assignor,

which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignee does hereby release the security interest

previously granted and transferred unto Assignee in and to the said United States trademark

registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks, and any right Assignee may have had to conduct business under said

trademarks.

Done this 18th day of November 2014.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

Name: Felix Mednikov

Title: Attorney in Fact

8785451

Exhibit A to RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Class	App. Date	App. / Reg. No.	Reg. Date
029	7/7/2005	3,545,141	12/9/2008
029	11/17/2010	4,412,900	10/8/2013
029	4/13/2010	4,434,555	11/19/2013
029	6/12/2009	3,843,743	9/7/2010
029	11/17/2010	4,412,899	10/8/2013
029	5/19/2009	4,056,712	11/15/2011
029	8/10/2006	3,329,510	11/6/2007
	029 029 029 029 029 029	029 7/7/2005 029 11/17/2010 029 4/13/2010 029 6/12/2009 029 11/17/2010 029 5/19/2009	029 7/7/2005 3,545,141 029 11/17/2010 4,412,900 029 4/13/2010 4,434,555 029 6/12/2009 3,843,743 029 11/17/2010 4,412,899 029 5/19/2009 4,056,712

8785451

RECORDED: 11/18/2014